

Cardiovascular Associates of America Partners with Jeff Ozmon

Ozmon Brings Twenty-Five Years of Experience in Operational Function to CVAUSA

ORLANDO, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, September 20, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Cardiovascular Associates of America (CVAUSA) today announced the appointment of Jeff Ozman, as a senior

6
Jeff's experience with
practice governance,
operations and all financial
performance will be a
tremendous asset to
CVAUSA and the practices
he works with. "
Suzette Jackie, chief operating
officer, CVAUSA

strategic advisor effective immediately. Ozmon will consult for CVAUSA providing expertise around the strategic and tactical planning of the platform practices and provide detailed direction and analysis to support business growth opportunities. Ozmon will work closely with CVAUSA's chief operating officer, Suzette Jaskie, along with the physician and executive leaders of the CVAUSA network.

"Jeff's experience with practice governance, operations and all financial performance will be a tremendous asset to CVAUSA and the practices he works with. We are very lucky to have Jeff as part of our CVAUSA team," said Suzette

Jaskie, chief operating officer, CVAUSA.

Ozmon has held many prominent positions in healthcare including vice president, consulting at MedAxiom and vice president of operations at Sanger Heart and Vascular. These prominent positions demonstrate Ozmon's leadership and healthcare acumen. While at Sanger Heart and Vascular he was responsible for leading assimilation post acquisition and the crucial role of operational and clinical integration. He worked extensively across all facets of the business and was instrumental in business development, annual budgets and advance forecasting.

"I look forward to joining an extremely talented group of physicians and professionals that have a vision of transforming healthcare, a change that we can get excited about," said Jeff Ozmon, senior strategic advisor, CVAUSA.

If interested in learning more about a partnership with Cardiovascular Associates of America, contact Tim Attebery at attebery@cvausa.com.

About Cardiovascular Associates of America Headquartered in Orlando, Cardiovascular Associates of America backed by Webster Equity Partners aims to bring the best cardiovascular physicians in one network with the common mission of saving lives, reducing costs, and improving patient care through clinical innovation. Through CVAUSA's physician-centered practice management model, physicians drive clinical care and their practice culture, while benefitting from the business expertise and shared resources available through CVAUSA. For additional information on Cardiovascular Associates of America please visit <u>www.cvausa.com</u>

For General Press Inquiries: Andrea Morgan Amorgan26@outlook.com 917-213-5506

###

Andrea Morgan AM Consulting + +1 9172135506 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/591839204

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.